61221002L2-5B 1
ADTRAN® AHDSL2
Asynchronous H2TU-C Line Card for
Alcatel Litespan® Channel Bank Assemblies Using Narrowband Pairs
Installation and Maintenance Practice
Section 61221002L2-5B
Issue 2, August 2003
CLEI Code: SLL5R3DG_ _

The STAT LED will remain red until the Litespan
bank recognizes the insertion of the card and
downloads the AHDSL2 channel unit type code into
the line card.  Typically, the STAT LED will remain
red for approximately 15 to 20 seconds (time may
vary).  Approximately 3 to 4 seconds after the STAT
LED turns off, the HLOS LED will turn red and
remain so until the H2TU-C and H2TU-R units
synchronize with each other over the HDSL2 loop.
The STAT LED will turn green after synchronization
of the HDSL2 loop.
Figure 3.  Deployment from a Litespan
Channel Bank
Common
Control
Channel Bank
Assembly with
a  Litespan
H2TU-C
Installed
HDSL2 Unit
Remote End
HDSL2 Loop Pair
Litespan 2000 or 2012 System with Litespan H2TU-C deployment
Common
Control
High-Density
Fiber Bank
ONU-96 with
an installed
Litespan H2TU-C
OLNK
HDT
Typical Starspan System
HDSL2 Unit
Remote End
HDSL2 Loop Pair
Figure 2.  H2TU-C Span Powering Diagram
HDSL2
TIP (+)
RING (−)
SPAN POWER −190V
SPAN CURRENT
4 61221002L2-5B
CAUTION
Prior to installing or removing the Litespan
H2TU-C, observe the following warning: If the
Litespan H2TU-C is removed from a line card
slot, wait at least 15 seconds before reinsertion.
If connected to the MTI craft interface terminal,
wait until the message “AID:MJ,UEQ.” appears
(where “AID” is the access identifier). This
informs the Litespan common control assembly
that the H2TU-C has been removed from its slot,
after which the common control assembly begins
looking for the reinsertion of the line card.
Reinsertion any earlier  than this may temporarily
lock the H2TU-C into a nonfunctional state
because the common control assembly will not
send the AHDSL2 equipment type code to the
H2TU-C line card.
Compliance
This product is intended for installation in restricted